Sonic's PPW - TE

Player | Jcoumna Jcourmttotes

Mark Andrews
George Kittle
Rob Gronkowski
Kyle Pitts
Dawson Knox
Zach Ertz

Mike Gesicki
Pat Freiermuth
Tyler Conklin
Hunter Henry
Tyler Higbee
Gerald Everett
Austin Hooper
Cole Kmet

Evan Engram
Geoff Swaim
Hayden Hurst
David Njoku
Cameron Brate
Anthony Firkser
Mo Alie-Cox
John Bates
Josiah Deguara
Brevin Jordan
Harrison Bryant
Luke Farrell

$7,500
$6,700
$6,300
$5,700
$5,400
$5,300
$5,100
$4,600
$4,200
$4,000
$4,000
$3,700
$3,600
$3,400
$3,300
$3,300
$3,200
$3,200
$3,100
$3,100
$3,000
$3,000
$2,900
$2,700
$2,600
$2,500

PIT@BAL 0: BAL
SF@LAR 01 SF
CAR@TB 01TB
NO@ATL 0: ATL
NYJ@BUF C BUF
SEA@ARI 0 ARI
NE@MIA 0: MIA
PIT@BAL O: PIT
CHI@MIN ( MIN
NE@MIA 0: NE
SF@LAR 01 LAR
SEA@ARI 0 SEA
CIN@CLE 0 CLE
CHI@MIN ( CHI
WAS@NYG NYG
TEN@HOU TEN
NO@ATL 0: ATL
CIN@CLE 0 CLE
CAR@TB 01TB
TEN@HOU TEN
IND@JAX 0 IND
WAS@NYG WAS
GB@DET 0: GB
TEN@HOU HOU
CIN@CLE 0 CLE
IND@JAX 0 JAX

Highly Motivated - capable of dominating TE position

Highly Motivated - capable of dominating TE position

Mostly Motivated - risky due to possibility of TB opting to keep TB12 favorite target healthy into playoffs
Not sure he'll see many snaps. Pretty risky

Highly Motivated

Highly Motivated - Will be chalk but I highlight him anyways due to dearth of upside at this position
Potential sneaky spot here with Pats losing stud safety Kyle Dugger and defensive signal caller D. Hightower
Fully Motivated

Stacks only for me

Highly Motivated - Sounds funny to say but he's due for TD regression in a positive way

Fully Motivated - | like him in stacks for sure. Might allow him to float as well

Could use him in stacks with Russ/Metcalf or Lockett

Not sure about playing time for cagey vet with little to prove

Popping as a value this week which means he'll crash and burn at high ownership this week like all TE's do
whatever

Nice salary relief in game stacks

Master Bates is the only living, breathing TE left. Giants defense is middling/meh vs position. | can imagine clicking a few

Nice salary saver in a couple of game stacks
Received Majesstik/MJohnson mentions in The Oracle. Currently on a TD streak and Brown likely will play the young play

Had to look him up once | saw him in JM's grid. What a world



