Player	\$	Column4	Colum	Notes
Mark Andrews	\$7,500	PIT@BAL 0	BAL	Highly Motivated - capable of dominating TE position
George Kittle	\$6,700	SF@LAR 01	SF	Highly Motivated - capable of dominating TE position
Rob Gronkowski	\$6,300	CAR@TB 01	тв	Mostly Motivated - risky due to possibility of TB opting to keep TB12 favorite target healthy into playoffs
Kyle Pitts	\$5,700	NO@ATL 0	ATL	Not sure he'll see many snaps. Pretty risky
Dawson Knox	\$5,400	NYJ@BUF (BUF	Highly Motivated
Zach Ertz	\$5,300	SEA@ARI 0	ARI	Highly Motivated - Will be chalk but I highlight him anyways due to dearth of upside at this position
Mike Gesicki	\$5,100	NE@MIA 0	MIA	Potential sneaky spot here with Pats losing stud safety Kyle Dugger and defensive signal caller D. Hightower
Pat Freiermuth	\$4,600	PIT@BAL 0	PIT	Fully Motivated
Tyler Conklin	\$4,200	CHI@MIN (MIN	Stacks only for me
Hunter Henry	\$4,000	NE@MIA 0	NE	Highly Motivated - Sounds funny to say but he's due for TD regression in a positive way
Tyler Higbee	\$4,000	SF@LAR 01	LAR	Fully Motivated - I like him in stacks for sure. Might allow him to float as well
Gerald Everett	\$3,700	SEA@ARI 0	SEA	Could use him in stacks with Russ/Metcalf or Lockett
Austin Hooper	\$3,600	CIN@CLE 0	CLE	Not sure about playing time for cagey vet with little to prove
Cole Kmet	\$3,400	CHI@MIN (СНІ	Popping as a value this week which means he'll crash and burn at high ownership this week like all TE's do
Evan Engram	\$3,300	WAS@NYG	NYG	whatever
Geoff Swaim	\$3,300	TEN@HOU	TEN	Nice salary relief in game stacks
Hayden Hurst	\$3,200	NO@ATL 0	ATL	
David Njoku	\$3,200	CIN@CLE 0	CLE	
Cameron Brate	\$3,100	CAR@TB 01	ТВ	
Anthony Firkser	\$3,100	TEN@HOU	TEN	
Mo Alie-Cox	\$3,000	IND@JAX 0	IND	
John Bates	\$3,000	WAS@NYG	WAS	Master Bates is the only living, breathing TE left. Giants defense is middling/meh vs position. I can imagine clicking a few
Josiah Deguara	\$2,900	GB@DET 0	GB	
Brevin Jordan	\$2,700	TEN@HOU	HOU	Nice salary saver in a couple of game stacks
Harrison Bryant	\$2,600	CIN@CLE 0	CLE	Received Majesstik/MJohnson mentions in The Oracle. Currently on a TD streak and Brown likely will play the young play
Luke Farrell	\$2,500	IND@JAX 0	JAX	Had to look him up once I saw him in JM's grid. What a world